
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO


Supplementary Budget Estimates 2010-2011, 20 October 2010


Question: E10-188

OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio

Topic: STAFFING REDUCTION

Written Question on Notice

Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:

a) Have staffing numbers been reduced as a result of the current efficiency dividend and/or other budget cuts since Budget Estimate s2010?
b) If so, where and at what level?


Answer:

a) No.

b) Not applicable.

